More options than ever.
Use the Kichler 12V Integrated LED Mini All-Purpose Recessed
Light practically anywhere to create a dynamic lighting effect.
Versatile and functional, this landscape light can be embedded in
concrete to mark a path, installed over a patio to deliver ambient
light, or in the ground to uplight trees or walls for beauty and
safety. Add on one of our accessory tops for more application
possibilities and to create various lighting effects.

retention clips.
BEAM SPREAD
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1 �Item Number for Wattage/VA,
Delivered Lumens & Efficacy:
16140 = 2W/3.5VA, 100 lm, 50 lm/W
16141 = 3.5W/5.5VA, 200 lm, 57 lm/W
2 �Product
Finish:
BKB = Black Brass
CBR = Centennial Brass
SS = Stainless Steel
3 �Color
Temperature:
27 = 2700K, Warm White
30 = 3000K, Pure White
Example:  16140 CBR 30 1 6 1 4 0 C B R 3 0
PHOTOMETRICS
Item 16140
Beam 75° Wide Flood
Candela Max Candela: 67.58
Distance Foot-
candles
Beam
Width
20' 0.2 34.36'
18' 0.2 30.92'
16' 0.3 27.49'
14' 0.3 24.05'
12' 0.5 20.62'
10' 0.7 17.18'
8' 1.1 13.74'
6' 1.9 10.31'
4' 4.2 6.87'
2' 16.8 3.44'
Item 16140
Beam 40° Flood
Candela Max Candela: 170.85
Distance Foot-
candles
Beam
Width
20' 0.4 16.62'
18' 0.5 14.96'
16' 0.7 13.3'
14' 0.9 11.64'
12' 1.2 9.97'
10' 1.7 8.31'
8' 2.7 6.65'
6' 4.7 4.99'
4' 10.6 3.32'
2' 42.6 1.66'
100 lm
Item 16140
Beam 20° Narrow Spot
Candela Max Candela: 358.52
Distance Foot-
candles
Beam
Width
20' 0.9 8.95'
18' 1.1 8.05'
16' 1.4 7.16'
14' 1.8 6.26'
12' 2.5 5.37'
10' 3.6 4.47'
8' 5.6 3.58'
6' 10 2.68'
4' 22.4 1.79'
2' 89.6 0.89'
100 lm